# L12000050725

<b>(</b>	equestor's Name)	•
(Ac	ldress)	
(Ac	ldress)	
·	·	
(Cit	ty/State/Zip/Phone	e #)
PICK-UP	WAIT	MAIL MAIL
(Bu	ısiness Entity Nar	ne)
,	•	,
(Do	cument Number)	
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	s of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	

Office Use Only



700226174127

03/28/12--01028--005 \*\*130.00

EFFECTIVE DATE 06-29-12

12 APR 12 PH 3: 08
SECRETARY OF STATE
TALL AHASSEF, FLORID

B. BOSTICK

APR 1 3 2012

EXAMINER

# **COVER LETTER**

	Registration S Division of Co						
SUBJEC	CT: Gene	sis Group, LLC	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		·		
		Name of Limite	ed Liability Compa	ıny			
The encl	osed Articles o	of Organization and fee(s) are	submitted for filing	<u>3</u> .			
Please re	turn all corresp	pondence concerning this matt	er to the following	;			
,	?hriotonl	har Vantriaa					
7	nnstobi	her Ventrice	Name of Person				_
_			Firm/Company				_
			Time Company				
	7050 W.	Palmetto Park Roa		<u> </u>			_
			Address				
В	oca Rato	n, FL 33433					
		•	y/State and Zip Code	;		12 TAL TAL	_
<u>h</u>	andofgodr	ministry@yahoo.com  E-mail address: (to be used f	or future ennual ranc	net notification)		LSHE R	—
E 6 4			·	it itotification)		S: -	Serren Accession B E
For furth	er information	concerning this matter, please	call:			SEE.	; ; []
Chris '	Ventrice		_ <sub>at (</sub> 561	703-9250		PH 3: 0 OF STATI	
	Name	of Person		& Daytime Telep	shone Number	: 08 RIE	
Englass	d ia a abaal. C	ionalo o Collossino omensama.				»	
	<b>-</b> -	or the following amount:	<b>—</b>		7		
\$125.00 F	Filing Fee	✓ \$130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	\$155.00 Filin Certified Cop (additional copy	ру	\$160.00 Fill Certificate - Certified C	of Status &	
			,	,	(additional co		d)
		Mailing Address		urier Address			
		Registration Section Division of Corporations		on Section of Corporations			
		P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314	Clifton B				
		1 alialia5500, FL 32314	ZOULEXE	Cutive Center C	HOIC		

Tallahassee, FL 32301

## ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

**ARTICLE I - Name:** 

The name of the Limited Liability Company is:		
Genesis Alliance Group, LL (Must end with the words "Limited Liability		<del></del>
ARTICLE II - Address:		_
The mailing address and street address of the pri	incipal office of the Limited Liabilit	y Company is:
Principal Office Address:	Mailing Address:	
Christopher Ventrice 7050 W. Palmetto Park Road #15-807 Boca Raton, FL 33433	same	  
ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered (The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its own Register business entity with an active Florida registration.)  The name and the Florida street address of the reconstruction.  Christopher Ventrice	ered Agent. You must designate an individual o	
7050 W. Palmetto Pa	urk Road #15-807	20 0
<u> </u>	ress (P.O. Box NOT acceptable)	<u> </u>
Boca Raton	FL 33433	ED PH 3: 08
City, Stat	te, and Zip	08
Having been named as registered agent and to a liability company at the place designated in the registered agent and agree to act in this capacity statutes relating to the proper and complete per accept the obligations of my position as registered Agent's Signature.	his certificate, I hereby accept the appoint. I further agree to comply with the performance of my duties, and I am fample tered agent as provided for in Chapte	pointment as provisions of all piliar with and
(CONTINU	U <b>ED</b> )	

Page 1 of 2

ARTICLE IV- Manager(s) or Managing Member(s):

The name and address of each Manager or Managing Member is as follows:

MGR	Chris Ventrice			
	7050 W. Palmetto Park Road #15-807			
	Boca Raton, FL 33433			
<u> </u>				
	-	A S Z		
		APR		
		12 SSE		
		<u> </u>		
		<u> </u>		
(Use attachment if necessary)		ATE RIDA		
LE V: Effective date, if other than the				
fective date is listed, the date must be days after the date of filing.)	e specific and cannot be more than t	five business da		

Signature of a member or an authorized representative of a member.

(In accordance with section 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.)

### **Christopher Ventrice**

Typed or printed name of signee

### Filing Fees:

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent

- \$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)
- \$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)



March 29, 2012

CHRISTOPHER VENTRICE 7050 W. PALMETTO PARK ROAD #15-807 BOCA RATON, FL 33433

SUBJECT: GENESIS GROUP, LLC Ref. Number: W12000017843

We have received your document for GENESIS GROUP, LLC and your check(s) totaling \$130.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of an existing entity.

Please select a new name and make the correction in all appropriate places. One or more major words may be added to make the name distinguishable from the one presently on file.

### Adding "of Florida" or "Florida" to the end of a name is not acceptable.

The document number of the name conflict is J54684,

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6051.

Barbara Bostick Regulatory Specialist II

Letter Number: 212A00010579